
RESOLUTION 2007-22 

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash designated for the Court 

Related Grant used for maintenance of the Historic Courthouse, in excess of what was 

budgeted for 2006/2007. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the --'--'1 o.L.Lt.l.lh __ day of 

__,J.._.a"""n~u~ar""'yL__ _ __,, 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01192712-389910 CFGIA Balance Fwd-Cash 

APPROPRIATION 
01192712-546106 CFGIA 
01192712-546250 CFGIA 
01192712-552040 CFGIA 
01192712-562250 CFGIA 
01192712-563250 CFGIA 
01192712-564001 CFGIA 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

Mold Remediation 
Repairs-Inside Shutters 
Tools & Small Implements 
Inside Shutters 
Hist Courthouse Improvements 
Equip. $5,000 or greater 

lOth day of January 

$ 106,060 

$ 1,897 
$ 15 
$ 68 

. $ 22,471 
$ 65,109 
$ 16,500 
$ 106,060 

'2007. 

0 


