RESOLUTION 2007-22

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash designated for the Court Related Grant used for maintenance of the Historic Courthouse, in excess of what was budgeted for 2006/2007.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFO	RE resolved by the Board of Count	ty Cor	nmissione	rs, Nassau
County, Florida in regul	lar session, duly assembled on	the	10th	day of
January , 2007 th	ne following budget amendment pu	ırsuan	t to Florid	a Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be ad	opted:			
REVENUE				
01192712-389910 CFGIA	Balance Fwd-Cash	\$	106,060	
APPROPRIATION				
01192712-546106 CFGIA	Mold Remediation	\$	1,897	
01192712-546250 CFGIA	Repairs-Inside Shutters	\$	15	**************************************
01192712-552040 CFGIA	Tools & Small Implements	\$	68	
01192712-562250 CFGIA	Inside Shutters	. \$	22,471	
01192712-563250 CFGIA	Hist Courthouse Improvements	\$	65,109	
01192712-564001 CFGIA	Equip. \$5,000 or greater	\$	16,500	
,		\$	106,060	

ADOPTED this 10th day of January , 2007.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

O212 111 (1722 11